
WBSF-Delegates updated March 2019

 

Argentina Cristian Rando crando@intramed.net.ar

Australia David Billinghurst benchrest@ssaa.org.au fergusbailey@gmail.com achryss@ozemail.com.au

Australia National Secretary ssaa@ssaa.org.au

Australia (Brendan Atkinson, not delegate!) acko13@adam.com.au President : David Billinghurst

12 Pyramus Circuit Home 02-46211769   Mob:  0418478160 
Austria Alfred Throner oebrsv@telering.at alf1@aon.at

Belgium René Lauwers (wallonie) secretary@rbssf.be bel.rbssf.lauwers.rene@gmail.com

Belgium Martine Donckers (Wall. + Flam.) martine@sportschieten.be

Canada Rick Pollock rickpollock@shaw.ca Rick Pollock 128 Citadel Green NW

Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3G4G6 Mob: 4036506650

Dan Opel opel@telus.net President Canada Benchrewt shooters
Columbia Xavier Besas (xavierbesas@gmail.com)

Czech Republic Pavel Cink admin@benchrest.cz

Finland Janne Juntunen janne.juntunen@benchrest.fi hannu.murisoja@gmail.com markku.ahlava@aina.net

France Louis Artaud nagemar@wanadoo.fr Delegate Centrefire

Serge Balter sbalter@fftir.org Delegate Rimfire

Alain Couranton (not delegate) aacoura@yahoo.fr WBSF Rimfire Manager

Germany Carlo Lackas carlo.lackas@web.de

(Germany Martin Menke, not delegate !!! menke@menke-rifle.de)

India (interim) Rajat Vij rajatvij.mr@gmail.com removed on personal request

Indonesia Sebastian Lambang sebastianlambang@yahoo.com

Ireland (David O'Hara) info@nrai.ie

Ireland Maurice Egan ??? nraisec@gmail.com ???

Italy (Rimfire) Roberto Giarletta roberto@giarletta.it Delegate for Rimfire

Italy Americo Angaran angaran@alice.it

Giorgio Da Pian rifugiofedaia@gmail.com dapian.ibrsa@gmail.com

Japan Masao Miyagawa McMiyagawa@interarts.jp

Luxembourg Frank Luciani francois.luciani@education.lu

Malta Godfrey Pisani glocker34@gmail.com) 

Malta (Rimfire) Patrick Azzopardi azzopardipat@hotmail.com

Monaco Federation Monegasque de Tir fmtir@fmtir.org

Namibia Kallie Venske kvenzke@iway.na

Netherlands Ton Ianssen a.janssen46@upcmail.nl Rimfire

(Federation President) Arie den Burger a.den.burger@live.nl

Paul Schouten Paul Trautig <6ppc@xs4all.nl> President EBSF, not Delegate !

New Zealand Ian Owen ian6ppc@gmail.com NZ Deerstalkers Association = representative body
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Norway Roy Arne Syversrud rsyversrud@gmail.com

Geir Groetan post@benchrest.no

Philippines Manny Garcia kristina.marie.garcia@gmail.com (pgarciafsu@gmail.com)

Portugal Antonio Ramos ampr@fct.unl.pt Delegate, mainly for Rimfire

Portugal Luis Moura presidente@fptiro.net president shooting federation

Russia Alexander Chikin ??? a4ikin@gmail.com (National Federation of Precision Shooting)

Anatoly Smirnov smirnov@helicon.ru

Scotland Tom Morris scot.haggis@gmail.com

Slovenija Matjaz Svetek matjaz.svetek@telemach.net new member

South Africa Roland Thomsen 6ppc@telkomsa.net kvisser@ero-engineers.co.za

Kobus Visser kvisser@ero-engineers.co.za

Spain Royal Spanish Shooting Federation federacion@tirolimpico.org direcciontecnica@tirolimico.org

Sweden Stefan Karlsson steffo_karlsson@hotmail.com

(Sweden) Bo Petersson  not delegate!!! bo.petersson@telia.com

Ukraine Dmitri Dzhulay ??? dzhulay@gmail.com

United Kingdom Martin Miles martinmiles@live.com

UK(Vice-president) Bruce Lenton bruce@lenton-family.co.uk Vice-President WBSF

UK-Rimfire Carl Hanson aulv15@dsl.pipex.com

USA Wayne Campbell wcppc@icloud.com

USA Mike Ratigan, not delegate !!! mike22ppc@icloud.com mike_ratigan@kindermorgan.com

Zimbabwe Duncan Frost springfreshzim@yahoo.com mushonga.smith@gmail.com

Steve Watkins gasflow@zol.co.zw

New Caledonia Henri Dovil person.dovil@lagoon.nc New Caledonia is not an official member !
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